Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08260219 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E8W76-R0 District:08
Counties: BREVARD, CITRUS, CLAY, DUVAL, HERNANDO, HILLSBOROUGH, LAKE, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, PASCO,
POLK, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, TURNPIKE

Road Name: TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - ZONE 3, 4 AND 5

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43791417204(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/19/26

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 14

Proposal Budget Estimate:

$115,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to provide
traffic control devices at various locations on the Florida's Turnpike (SR 91) MP 237 to 309, Beachline Expressway (SR 528),
East-West Expressway (SR 408), Southern Connector Extension (SR 417), Seminole Expressway (SR 417), Suncoast Parkway
(SR 589), Veterans Expressway (SR 589), Polk Parkway (SR 570), Western Beltway (SR 429), First Coast Expressway (SR 23),
Beachline Expressway East (SR 528) and Challenger Memorial Parkway (SR 407).

NO PRE-BID WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT

ALT Item

Call Order: 003 Proposal: EBW76-R0
Description

Section 0001 MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH)

0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-99- 1

0102-115-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
E101- 72-
E102-74- 9
E102- 97- 1
E102-100-

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY,
DEPARTMENT CONTROLLED

TYPE Il BARRICADE

PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)
TRAFFIC CONES

TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)
MOT MAINTENANCE SERVICES

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

HR
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED

ED
ED
ED
EA
ED
ED
HR

Quantity

100.000
1,500.000
15,000.000
200.000
170.000
40.000

1,500.000
30.000
30.000

6.000
15,000.000
10.000
320.000
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