

Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	08260219	Call Order:	003	Proposal:	E8W76-R0	District:	08	
Counties:	BREVARD, CITRUS, CLAY, DUVAL, HERNANDO, HILLSBOROUGH, LAKE, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, PASCO, POLK, SEMINOLE, SUMTER, TURNPIKE							
Road Name:	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES - ZONE 3, 4 AND 5							
Limits:	Midpoint							
Project(s):	43791417204(*)	Federal Aid No: N/A						
Total Roadway Length:	0.000 Miles	Contract Days:	365					
Total Bridge Length:	0.000 Miles	Letting Date:	02/19/26					
Total Proposal Length:	0.000 Miles	Contract Execution Days:	10					
		Special Start Date:	N/A					
		Aquis/Flexible Start Time:	14					

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$115,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to provide traffic control devices at various locations on the Florida's Turnpike (SR 91) MP 237 to 309, Beachline Expressway (SR 528), East-West Expressway (SR 408), Southern Connector Extension (SR 417), Seminole Expressway (SR 417), Suncoast Parkway (SR 589), Veterans Expressway (SR 589), Polk Parkway (SR 570), Western Beltway (SR 429), First Coast Expressway (SR 23), Beachline Expressway East (SR 528) and Challenger Memorial Parkway (SR 407).

NO PRE-BID WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E8W76-R0

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 MISCELLANEOUS ROUTINE MAINTENANCE (MH)				
0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	100.000	
0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	1,500.000	
0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	15,000.000	
0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	200.000	
0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	170.000	
0102- 99- 1	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY, DEPARTMENT CONTROLLED	ED	40.000	
0102-115-	TYPE III BARRICADE	ED	1,500.000	
0102-150- 1	PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN	ED	30.000	
0102-150- 2	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT	ED	30.000	
E101- 72-	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)	EA	6.000	
E102- 74- 9	TRAFFIC CONES	ED	15,000.000	
E102- 97- 1	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TEMPORARY)	ED	10.000	
E102-100-	MOT MAINTENANCE SERVICES	HR	320.000	